

1998

State of Utah v. Henry Thomas DeBooy : Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Joanne C. Slotnick; Assistant Attorney General; Craig C. Halls; San Juan County Attorney; Attorneys for Appellee.

Rosalie Reilly; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Utah v. DeBooy*, No. 981172 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1998).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/1654

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities cited	i
I. <u>INTRODUCTION</u>	1
II. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF FACTS</u>	1
III. <u>SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT</u>	2
IV. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	7
POINT I. <u>UTAH CODE § 77-23-104 CANNOT WITHSTAND CONSTITUTIONAL SCRUNITY UNDER THE FOURTH AMENDMENT OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.</u>	3
POINT II. <u>THIS COURT SHOULD HOLD UTAH CODE § 77-23-104 UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER ARTICLE I, SECTION 14 OF THE UTAH STATE CONSTITUTION.</u>	7
V. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

PAGE

A. Federal Cases

<i>Brown v. Texas</i> , 443 U.S. 47, 99 S.Ct. 2637, 61 L.Ed.2d 357 (1979)	2, 4
<i>Brouhard v. Lee</i> , 125 F.3d 656 (8th Cir. 1997)	5
<i>Delaware v. Prouse</i> , 440 U.S. 648, 99 S.Ct. 1391, 59 L.Ed.2d 460 (1979)	4, 5, 9, 11
<i>Michigan Dept. of State Police v. Sitz</i> 496 U.S. 444, 110 S.Ct. 2481, 110 L.Ed.2d 412 (1990)	2, 4, 7-9
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968)	3, 7-10
<i>United States v. Prichard</i> , 645 F.2d 854 (10th Cir.) <i>cert. denied</i> , 454 U.S. 832 (1981)	4
<i>United States v. Martinez-Fuerte</i> , 428 U.S. 543, 96 S.Ct. 3074, 49 L.Ed.2d 116 (1976)	4, 7-8

B. State Cases

<i>State v. Bean</i> , 869 P.2d 984 (Utah Ct. App. 1994)	10
<i>State v. Deherrera</i> , 965 P.2d 501 (Utah Ct. App. 1998)	6
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 805 P.2d 765 (Utah Ct. App. 1990)	9

<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 771 P.2d 326 (Utah Ct. App. 1989)rev'd on other grounds, 805 P.2d 7612 (Utah 1991)	9
<i>State v. Kitchen</i> , 808 P.2d 1127 (Utah Ct. App. 1991)	5
<i>State v. Larocco</i> , 794 P.2d 460 (Utah 1990)	9
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 873 P.2d 1127 (Utah 1994)	10
<i>State v. Menke</i> , 787 P.2d 537 (Utah Ct. App. 1990)	9
<i>State v. Patefield</i> , 927 P.2d 655 (Utah Ct. App. 1996)	10
<i>State v. Rodriguez-Lopi</i> , 954 P.2d.1290 (Utah Ct. App. 1998)	10
<i>State v. Simms</i> , 808 P.2d 141 (Utah Ct. App. 1991)	8, 10
<i>State v. Talbot</i> , 792 P.2d 489 (Utah Ct. App.1990)	10
<i>State v. Tetmyer</i> , 947 P.2d 1157 (Utah Ct. App. 1997)	10
<i>State v. Trujillo</i> , 739 P.2d 85 (Utah Ct. App. 1987)	9
 C. <u>Rules and Statutes</u>	
Utah Code § 77-7-15	8
Utah Code § 77-23-104	1-3, 7-8

D. Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const.
Amend. IV 1-3,5 ,7, 8, 11

Utah Const.
Article 1, Section 14 1-3,5,7,9
